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Oswego Watershed Additional Stakeholders 

First Name Last Name Title Organization/Municipality Address 1 Address 2 City State Zip Code Telephone E-mail County 

Cynthia Aikman Minority Leader Cayuga County  160 Genesee Street 6th Floor Auburn NY 13021   ccdistrict15@cayugacounty.us Cayuga 

Michael Chapman 
Chairman of 
Legislature Cayuga County  160 Genesee Street 6th Floor Auburn NY 13021   ccdistrict02@cayugacounty.us Cayuga 

Nick Colas 
Planning 
Department Cayuga County  160 Genesee Street 6th Floor Auburn NY 13021 315-253-1276 ncolas@cayugacounty.us Cayuga 

Brian Dahl 

Director 
Emergency 
Management 
Services Cayuga County 160 Genesee Street 5th Floor Auburn NY 13021 315-255-1161 

ccoes@cayugacounty.us; 
bdahl@cayugacounty.us Cayuga 

Kenneth Beam 
Chief Information 
Officer Onondaga County 421 Montgomery Street 16th Floor Syracuse NY 13202 315-435-2441   Onondaga 

Mark Burger Executive Director Onondaga County SWCD 
6880 Onondaga Lake 
Parkway   Liverpool NY 13088 315-457-0325   Onondaga 

Ann Ciarpelli County Clerk Onondaga County 401 Montgomery Street Room 200 Syracuse NY 13202 315-435-2227   Onondaga 

Michael Backus County Clerk Oswego County 46 East Bridge Street   Oswego NY 13126 315-349-8621 mbackus@oswegocounty.com Oswego 

Fred Beardsley 
Chairman of 
Legislature Oswego County 46 East Bridge Street   Oswego NY 13126 315-349-8230 fbeardsley@oswegocounty.com Oswego 

Terry Bennett   Oswego County             barbh@oswegocounty.com Oswego 

Philip Church 
County 
Administrator Oswego County 46 East Bridge Street   Oswego NY 13126 315-349-8235 pchurch@oswegocounty.com Oswego 

Dale Currier   Oswego County             barbh@oswegocounty.com Oswego 

John DeHollander District Manager Oswego County SWCD 3105 State Route 3   Fulton NY 13069 315-592-9663 information@oswegosoilandwater.com Oswego 

Joe Chairvolotti   Oswego County SWCD 3105 State Route 3   Fulton NY 13069 315-592-9663   Oswego 

Stevie Adams 
Nature 
Conservancy Nature Conservancy             sadams@tnc.org Regional 

Kathleen Bertuch   
Central NY Regional Planning & 
Development             bertuch@cnyrpdb.org Regional 

William Coon 
Water Resources 
Division U.S. Geological Survey 30 Brown Road   Ithaca NY 14850 

607-266-0217 
ext 3019 wcoon@usgs.gov Regional 

David Bottar Executive Director 
Central NY Regional Planning & 
Development 

100 Clinton Square, Suite 
200 

126 North 
Salina Street Syracuse NY 13202 315-422-8276 dbottar@cnyrpdb.org Regional  
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